

Order No-19
Date-21/04/2021

Date is fixed for I.O.'s Report and S/R of Notice.

Neither the Final Investigation report nor any intimation has yet received by this Board inspite of specific direction to the I/C, Kotwali PS for submitting Final Investigation Report.

The case is pending since in the year 2017 and till date no Final Investigation Report has filed by the I./O.

The I/C, Kotwali PS is given another chance to comply the order I/d necessary order will be passed.

No S/R of guardian notice has yet return. Issue fresh guardian notice.

The Child Welfare Police Office of Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar is to ensure the presence of CCL before the Board.

Fix 20-05-2021 for Final Investigation Report & Appearance of CCL.

D/C

Sd/-
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar