

Kotwali PS-469/2017 (Regd No: 14/17)  
CNR No. - WBCB09-000043-2017  
J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR  
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 42**

**Date: 18-04-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance of CCL and I.O.'s report.

Ld. P.P. is present. Member of this Board is also present.

CCL is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

No I.O's report has been received by this Board today. The I.O. of this case namely Tanaji Das, Inspector M.P.B/CI(Sardar) has filed one prayer praying for further three months time for filing Final Report on the ground stated in his prayer. He has also mentioned in his prayer that the victim of this case has not been recovered till date and as such he could not submit the final report in this case.

Let the same be kept with the record.

On perusal of the case record, it appears to me that this is a case u/s- 363/365 of IPC initiated in the year 2017.

However more than 6 years have elapsed, the I.O. has failed to file final report inspite of repeated direction by this Board. It also appears from the record that the I.O. of this case have been filing similar kind of petition praying for time on several occasion.

As such, I.O. of this case is directed to personally appear before this Board along with CD by next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O. at once for his information and taking necessary action.

Fix 30-05-2023 for appearance of CCL and personal appearance of the I.O. along with CD.

D/C

**sd/-**  
Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

**sd/-**  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

**sd/-**  
principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar