

Kotwali PS-469/2017 (Reg. No.14/2017)  
CNR No.- WBCB09-000043-2017  
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR  
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR  
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 45**

**Date: 02.08.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance of CCL and I.O.'s Report.

Ld. PP is present. Members of the Board are also present.

CCL on bail is present before this Board by filling hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

I.O. of this case has filed one prayer for two months extension to complete the investigation on the grounds that the missing girl could not be recovered till date inspite of all the efforts.

The case was started in the year 2017 on the missing diary lodged by one Ashoke Paswan on 27.06.2017 alleging that his niece went missing since 24.06.2017, but till date there has been no traceout of the missing girl.

This Board by order no:34 dated 01-08-2022, have requested the Dy. Superintendent of Police (Crime), Cooch Behar to look into this matter and to ensure proper compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in a case of a complaint with regard to missing child (Bachpan Bachao Andalan v/s Union of India) and to ensure procedure of enquiry regard a missing child which has been laid down in Rule 92 of Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Model Rule 2016.

This Board also requested the Director, Child Right and Trafficking as well as Ld. Secretary of DLSA, Cooch Behar to look into this matter. Heard and considered.

The I.O. of this case is directed to complete investigation promptly without any delay.

He is also directed to ensure the proper compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in a case of a complaint with regard to missing child (Bachpan Bachao Andalan v/s Union of India) and to ensure procedure of enquiry regard a missing child which has been laid down in Rule 92 of Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Model Rule 2016.

Let a copy of this order be once again sent to The Dy. Superintendent of Police (Crime), Cooch Behar, The Director of Child Right and Trafficking, Govt of West Bengal, Kolkata, and The Ld Secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar with a request to look into this matter.

Let another copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case at once.

D.A. to comply.

Fix 25-09-2023 for appearance of CCL and I.O.'s Report.

D/C

|   |  |   |   |
|---|--|---|---|
| <b>Sd/-</b><br>(Smt.Peden Dukpa)<br>Principal Magistrate<br>Juvenile Justice Board<br>Cooch Behar | <b>Sd/-</b><br>(Smt.Runu Ganguly)<br>Board Member<br>Juvenile Justice Board<br>Cooch behar | <b>Sd/-</b><br>(Sri.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)<br>Board Member<br>Juvenile Justice Board<br>Cooch Behar | <b>Sd/-</b><br>(Smt.Peden Dukpa)<br>Principal Magistrate<br>Juvenile Justice Board<br>Cooch Behar |
|---|--|---|---|