

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 47

Date: 17-11-2023

Record is put-up before me.

Received one letter from Secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Perused the same.

The Secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar has mentioned in his letter that INS Tanaji Das, I.O. of this case has been directed to appear before the goodsel office to report about the status of missing girl (V.G) on 02.11.2023 at 11:00 am or before any other date by informing in advance for giving the specific status of the steps taken to trace out the missing Victim girl. But unfortunately he did not appear before the goodsel office on the given relavant date and time.

The Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar have also requested the undersigned to taken note of the non operative action of INS Tanaji Das and to pass necessary direction.

The non-operative action of INS Tanaji Das shows his delinquency in performing his duty.

As such, the INS Tanaji Das is directed to appear before the Secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar with a proper report as to why he has failed to appear before the goodsel office on the relevant point and time. He is also directed to submit a report along with documents regarding the present status of the missing victim girl before the Secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar at once.

He is also directed to file a compliance report before this Board on next date fixed.

Non compliance of this order will be viewed strictly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the INS Tanaji Das, Inspector, Missing Person Bureau, Cooch Behar for his information and taking necessary action.

Let another copy of this Order be sent to the Dy. Superintendent of Police (Crime), Cooch Behar for his information and taking necessary action.

Let another copy of this Order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar for his information.

Todate.

D/C


Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar


Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar


Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar


Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar