

Kotwali PS-469/2017 (Reg. No. GR-14/2017)  
CNR No: WBCB09-000043-2017  
J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR  
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR  
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 52**

**Date: 07-05-2024**

Today is fixed for Appearance of the CCL and I.O's Report.  
Ld. PP-in-charge is present. Members of this Board are also present.  
CCL on bail is absent by filing a time petition through his Ld. Counsel.  
Heard and considered. Petition for time is allowed.  
No I.O's Report is received today.  
One prayer is received from I.O stating that currently he is engaged in law and order duty with reagr to General Parliamentary Election 2024.  
Thus prays for time for filing I.O's Report.  
Perused the same. Let the same be kept with the record.  
Considering the Parliamentary Election 2024 and engagement of police personal on law and order duty, the prayer of the I.O is considered and stands allowed.  
Fix **02-08-2024** for Appearance of the CCL and I.O's Report.

D/C

<b>Sd/-</b>	<b>Sd/-</b>	<b>Sd/-</b>	<b>Sd/-</b>
<b>(Smt.Peden Dukpa)</b>	<b>(Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)</b>	<b>(Smt Runa Ganguly)</b>	<b>(Smt.Peden Dukpa)</b>
Principal Magistrate	Board Member	Board Member	Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar