

Kotwali PS-469/2017 (Reg. No. GR-14/2017)  
CNR No: WBCB09-000043-2017  
J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR  
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 58**  
**Date: 04-01-2025**

Today is fixed for Appearance of the CCL and passing necessary order.  
Id. P.P. is present. One of the Members of this Board is also present.  
CCL on bail is present by filling hazira through his Ld. Counsel.  
One petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate of the CCL.  
The same is not pressed by the Ld. Advocate.  
Hence it is rejected.  
No I.O's Report is received by this Board till today.

**Hence the I.O of this case is directed to appear before this Board personally along with CD.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O through I/C of Kotwali PS for his information.

D.A to comply.

Fix **30-01-2025** for personal apperance of I.O along with CD and I.O's Report.

D/C

Sd/-  
(Smt. Peden Dukpa)  
Ld.Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)  
Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
(Smt. Peden Dukpa)  
Ld.Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar