

Kotwali PS-469/2017 (Reg. No: GR-14/2017)

CNR No: WBCB09-000043-2017

J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 60

Date: 03-06-2025

Today the case is fixed for personal appearance of the I.O along with CD and hearing.

Ld. P.P. is present. One of the Member of this Board is present.

The I.O. of this case is personally present before this Board today along with CD and files one time prayer.

Let the said petition be kept with the record.

Perused the CD. Heard the I.O.

Considering all aspect, prayer for time is allowed.

Thus, the I.O is directed to submit I.O's report by next date fixed positively without fail i/d necessary order.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **06-08-2025** for I.O's Report i/d hearing of petition u/s-167(2)(a)(ii) of Cr.P.C filed by Ld. Advocate for the CCL.

D/C

Sd/-
(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar