

Kotwali PS-469/2017 (Reg. No: GR-14/2017)
CNR No: WBCB09-000043-2017
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 61

Date: 06-08-2025

Today the case is fixed for I.O's Report i/d hearing of petition u/s-167(2)(a)(ii) of Cr.P.C filed by Ld. Advocate for the CCL.

personal appearance of the I.O along with CD and hearing.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

Received one intimation from Sr. Adj/CI Sadar Cooch Behar praying for further time on the ground stated therein in the time petition.

Considering all aspect, prayer for time stands allowed.

The I.O. of this case is directed to appear personally before this Board along with CD and explain the reason as to why he has failed to complete investigation after a lapse of more than 3 years.

The Inspector-in-Charge of Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar is directed to ensure the appearance of the I.O. along with CD before this Board on next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be served upon the I.O. through the Inspector-in-Charge, Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar for his information and immediate compliance.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **30-08-2025** for personal appearance of I.O along with CD.

D/C

Sd/-
(Smt. Ananya DasGupta)
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt. Runa Ganguly)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt. Ananya DasGupta)
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar